       TISP4xxxJ3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070J3BJ THRU TISP4395J3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Ion-Implanted Breakdown Region
-Precise and Stable Voltage
-Low Voltage Overshoot Under Surge
Designed for Transformer Center Tap (Ground Return)
Overvoltage Protection

Device Package Carrier Order As Marking Code Standard Quantity
TISP4xxxJ3BJ SMB Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4xxxJ3BJR-S 4xxxJ3 3000
Insert xxx corresponding to device name.
SMB Package (Top View)
Device Symbol
Description
How to Order
Device Name
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP4070J3BJ 58 70
TISP4080J3BJ 65 80
TISP4095J3BJ 75 95
TISP4115J3BJ 90 115
TISP4125J3BJ 100 125
TISP4145J3BJ 120 145
TISP4165J3BJ 135 165
TISP4180J3BJ 145 180
TISP4200J3BJ 155 200
TISP4219J3BJ 180 219
TISP4250J3BJ 190 250
TISP4290J3BJ 220 290
TISP4350J3BJ 275 350
TISP4395J3BJ 320 395
MD-SMB-004-a
TR 1 2
T
R
SD-TISP4xxx-001-a
Wave Shape Standard
IPPSM
A
2/10 GR-1089-CORE 1000
8/20 IEC 61000-4-5 800
10/160 TIA-968-A 400
10/700 ITU-T K.20/21/45 350
10/560 TIA-968-A 250
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 200
JULY 2003 – REVISED JULY 2019
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last
page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Agency Recognition
Description
UL File Number: E215609
tidnoC tseTretemaraP tinUxaMpyTniMsnoi
IDRM
Repetitive peak
off-state current
VD = VDRM
TA = 25 °C
TA = 85 °C
±5
±10